Shraddha Special School

For Mentally Retarded

Shraddha Special School,

Lane No: 1, Om Nagar Colony,

Benipur, Sarnath,

Varanasi-221007

Contact Persons: Aparna Rani , Anil Kumar

Contact Nos: 91-542-5535122, 9839244263

Email: shraddhaspl_kumar@yahoo.com
AshaIndia Contact: Vallabh Pandey  ashakashi@gmail.com
Supporting Chapter: Redlands and additional support by Andy Fischer (Noon)

Stewards: Protima Pandey, Brijesh Srivastawa

                  Shraddha came in contact with Asha in June 2003; they are working with mentally retarded children since 2000 in Varanasi. They are getting support from WLC (World Literacy of Canada) also. From October 2005 Asha For Education Redlands started support. From Asha’s support they started one more center and using part of funds in that also (in their recent report they made it clear). In 1st week of May a friend from Swiss  Mr Andy Fischer came to me, I introduce Shraddha to him. He provided a support of Rs 16000 to Shraddha in July 05. In January 06 Mehar Singh( Asha Munick) Kusum  ( Asha Houston) and Vallabh ( Asha Varanasi) visited to Shraddha, they are doing well. They are running 2 centerss: one with 25 special children and another is with 12  children ( 8 are regular). For 1st one they are getting support from WLC, But 2nd is only with Asha’ support. 

During our visit we asked them to provide us their need for 2nd one, I talk to Anil and Aparna on March 1st, I advice them to visit 2 projects in Guwahati ( Atm Nirbhar Ek Chalange) and Hyderabad ( Shraddha Special School) who were working  with special children, both projects are in close contact with Asha. They are going to visit and learn both project in April 06. We discussed on budget too, The current budget is sufficient up to September 06. WLC is supporting Teachers and coordinators honorarium at 1st center, Asha is giving support for Auto Driver ( @1500/- PM) and one special teacher ( @2500/- PM) plus some printing, stationary and postage expanses. For new center ( Konia) they need full support from Asha.

Break up of Financial support from WLC is as under:

1. 1 Project coordinator: 4,000/= PM

2. 1 Special Teacher: 3,000/- PM

3. 1 Teacher cum physiotherapist: 2,800/- PM

4. 1 Assistant teacher : 1,800/- PM

5. 1 Supporting Staff ( Maid): 1,000/- PM

6. 1 Music Teacher ( Visiting) : 800/- PM

7. 1 Psychologist ( Visiting) : 600/- PM

Total : 140,000/- for 25 MR children /year.

For new session October 06 to September 07 required budget is as under:

( As per discussion on 1st March 06)
	S. No
	Particulars
	Details
	Amount

	1
	Honorarium:

1.Honorarium of 1 Special Teacher

2.Honorarium For 1 Assistant Special Teacher 

3.Honorarium of Helper

4.Honorarium of physiotherapist 
	2750/- PM X 12

2000/- PM X 12

1000/- Pm X 12

150/- Per Visit X  8 Visits PM X 12
	33,000/-

24,000/-

12,000/-

14,400/-

	2
	Programming:

1.Advocacy (Celebration of Functions  

2. Outing

3. Teaching Aid 
	Independence Day, Republic Day, World Disabled Day celebration

Local tour

For Konia center
	3000/-

2,000/-

10,000/-

	3
	Furnitures:
1.Durry

2.Almirah

3.Table Chair for Students
	
	2,000/-

4,000/-

5,000/-

	4
	Nutrition+ Healthcare:

	
	5,000/-

	5
	Auto Driver’s Salary
	1,800/-X 12 Months
	21,600/-

	6
	Rent of Konia Center
	600/- X 12 Months
	7,200/-

	7
	Office Expanses

Printing/photocopy :

Stationary

Postage

Local Conveyance
	
	2,000/-

3,000/-

1,000/-

3,600/-

	
	Total For Next Year Oct 06-Sept 07
	
	147,800/-


No of Students:

Shraddha’s Om Nagar Center: 29 ( out of which 25 regular) 

Shraddha’s Konia Center: 12 ( Out of Which 8 are regular)

Vallabh

16th March  06

Asha Varanasi

